



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3622/2024 & CM APPL. 60767/2024 STAY**

SATISH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rana, Advocate
alongwith petitioner in person.

versus

KRISHNA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hargovind Jha, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

No time left.

List on 28.08.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/vd