



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3622/2024 & CM APPL. 60767/2024**
SATISH KUMAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rana, Advocate along
with petitioner in person.

versus

KRISHNA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.08.2025

List on 19.01.2026.

Interim order to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/ss