



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 3622/2024&CM APPL. 60767/2024**  
**SATISH KUMAR** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rana, Advocate.

versus

**KRISHNA & ORS.** .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

%

**19.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submitted that he wishes to file the reply.
3. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. Upon the petitioner taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 through all permissible modes.
5. List before the Registrar on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
6. List before the Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2026.
7. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2026/nd/ik**