



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3622/2024**
SATISH KUMAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rana, Advocate.

versus

KRISHNA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 19.01.2026 for completion of service of R-2 to 4.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he be permitted to serve R-2 to 4 through learned Trial Court before whom they are putting their appearance.

Subject to providing the details of learned Trial Court, fresh notice be issued to R-2 to 4 to be served through the Court staff of concerned Trial Court on filing of PF within four weeks. Notice be also served through counsel.

Renotify on 02.07.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 28, 2026/yo