



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3622/2024 & CM APPL. 60767/2024**

SATISH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rana, Adv.

versus

KRISHNA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

03.07.2026

%

List on 01.12.2026.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JULY 3, 2026/ar